DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-EVI-05
Project Title:	National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Funding Program
TN #:	249366
Document Title:	National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Standards and Requirements Final Rule Posted
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Spencer Kelley
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	3/20/2023 11:10:07 AM
Docketed Date:	3/20/2023

Memorandum

то: Docket Office Date: March 20, 2023

From: Aria Berliner
Fuels and Transportation Division
California Energy Commission

715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Standards and Requirements Final Rule Posted

Please see the final rule by the Federal Highway Administration for the projects funded under the National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Formula Program. This final rule is effective March 30, 2023.

The link to the final rule is posted here.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Thank you,

Aria Berliner